
Options & Accessories

ML20800 AC2 Mortise Lock
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Strikes
ANSI Straight Lip (standard)

Brass, Bronze or Stainless Steel 

Non-handed  

4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/8" 

(29mm) lip to center

Optional lip lengths: 7/8" (22mm), 1-1/4" 

(32mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm),  

1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm),

2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4"

(70mm), 3" (76mm)

Strike Box

ANSI Curved Lip

Brass, Bronze or Stainless Steel

Handed 4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 

1-1/4" (32mm) lip to center

Optional lip lengths: 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" 

(38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4" 

(57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm),  

3" (76mm)

ANSI Wrought Strike Box

To order with lockset; see Quick Codes, page 

17. To order separately, specify 120F768.

		   	 Part No. 	 Description

To order strike with lockset, see Quick Codes, page 17. To order strike separately, specify Part No. x Lip Length x Finish 
(e.g., 340L60 x 1-1/2" x 626).

236L72 	 Straight Lip

340L60	 Curved Lip for RH, LHR

340L61 	 Curved Lip for LH, RHR

236L73 	 Straight Lip

340L62 	 Curved Lip for RH, LHR

340L63 	 Curved Lip for LH, RHR

Open Back 
Size: 5-1/4" (133mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm)

Hand Door Thickness Part

LHL

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L63016

2" (51mm) 411L63018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L63020

RHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L62016

2" (51mm) 411L62018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L62020

Part No. Hand

Latchbolt x  
deadbolt

318F66 
318F69

RH/LHR 
LH/RHR

Latchbolt 
only

318F64 
318F67

RH/LHR 
LH/RHR

Rabbeted Front and Strike

Open Back Strike
Rabbeted Front and Strike

Brass or bronze. For 1/2" (13mm) rabbet.

No optional lip lengths. 

To order with lockset; see Quick Codes, page 17. 

To order separately, specify Part No. x Finish 

(e.g., 318F66 x 626).

To order with lockset; see Quick Codes, pg. 17.

To order separately, specify Part No. x Door 

Thickness x Finish (e.g., 411L62 x 2" x 626).

Latchbolt X Deadbolt

Latchbolt Only

45014-2/14
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Quick Codes

ML20800 AC2 Mortise Lock

Finish

Description Specify

Polished Brass, Clear Coated 605

Satin Brass, Clear Coated 606

Polished Bronze, Clear 
Coated

611

Satin Bronze, Clear Coated 612

Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, 
Oil Rubbed

613

Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze -
Equivalent

613E

Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, 
Clear Coated

613L

Polished Nickel 618

Satin Nickel 619

Polished Chrome 625

Satin Chrome 626

Satin Chrome  
with MicroShield®

626C

Black Oxidized Bronze,
Oil Rubbed

722

Cylinders and Keying

Description Specify

Conventional 6-pin (standard)

Conventional 7-pin 7P

Less Cylinder(s) LC

IC 6-pin C6

IC 6-pin with Temporary  
Construction Core

Red CT6R

Blue CT6B

Green CT6G

CI 6-pin Less Core CL6

SFIC 6-pin with Less Core CLS6

SFIC 6-pin with SFIC disposable 
temporary core

CT6SD

IC 7-pin C7

IC 7-pin with Temporary  
Construction Core

Red CT7R

Blue CT7B

Green CT7G

IC 7-pin Less Core CL7

SFIC 7-pin with Less Core CLS7

SFIC 7-pin with SFIC disposable 
temporary core

CT7SD

Security HS

Security IC CHS

Pyramid Fixed Core PHS

Pyramid IC PCHS

Pyramid IC Less Core CLP

Pyramid with Temporary  
Construction Core

CTP

Pyramid Security PS
Pyramid Security IC PCS

Pyramid Disposable Core CTPD

6-pin Disposable Core CT6D

7-pin Disposable Core CT7D

Keyed Random (Standard) KR

Construction Master Eyed (not 
available for Pyramid)

CMK

Visual Key Control

- No Keying Data Stamped  
- on Key or Cylinder

VKC0

- Keys Only VKC1

- Cylinders and Keys 
 -(not for HS, CHS, PHS 
- or PCHS)

VKC2

- Cylinders Only (not for - 
HS, CHS, PHS or PCHS)

VKC3

Strikes

ANSI  
Lip to Center

ANSI
 Straight Lip 

Specify

Curved 
Lip 

Specify

7/8" (22mm) SS078 N/A

1-1/8" (29mm) (standard) N/A

1-1/4" (32mm) SS114 SA114

1-3/8" (35mm) SS138 SA138

1-1/2" (38mm) SS112 SA112

1-3/4" (44mm) SS134 SA134

2" (51mm) SS200 SA200

2-1/4" (57mm) SS214 SA214

2-1/2" (64mm) SS212 SA212

2-3/4" (70mm) SS234 SA234

3" (76mm) SS300 SA300

Open Back Strike Door Thickness Specify

1-3/4" (44mm) SB134

2" (51mm) SB200

2-1/4" (57mm) SB214

Rabbeted front and strike - Specify SR118

Credential Quick Codes

Description Specify

Credential for 100 User

Keypad Only M800

Credentials for 2000 User

Keypad Only M801

Prox Only M802

Keypad/Prox M803

Keypad/RF M804

Prox/RF M805

Keypad/Prox/RF M806

Door Thickness

Door Thickness Specify

1-3/4" (44mm) (standard)

2" (51mm) D200

2-1/4" (57mm) D214

Handing

Hand Specify

Right Hand RH

Left Hand LH

Right Hand Reverse RHR

Left Hand Reverse LHR

Miscellaneous Options

Description Specify

Torx® head screws M04

ANSI wrought strike box M17

Knurling outside and inside* M20

Knurling outside only* M21

Knurling inside only M22

Abrasive coat outside and 
inside*

M23

Abrasive coat inside only* M24

Abrasive coat outside only M25

Power/Remote Unlocking 
Harness

M35

Forced/Propped Door** M861

*not available with Vineyard or Museo levers.

**not compatible with M800

Cylinders and Keying (Cont.)

Description Specify

Concealed Key Control 
(CKC)

- CKC Cylinders with 
  VKC Keys

CKC2

- CKC Cylinders Only 	
  (not for PHS, PCHS)

CKC3

2 Keys per Lock (standard)

More than 2 Keys
KY#
(e.g., 
KY6)

45014-2/14
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Options & Accessories

CL33800 AC2 Cylindrical Lock
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Strikes 
ANSI Curved Lip (standard)
Brass or stainless steel,

4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x  

1-1/4" (32mm) lip to center.

Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm),  

1-1/8" (29mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm),  

1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm),  

2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm).

To order with lockset, see Quick Codes on page 22.

To order separately, specify 217L13 x  

Lip Length x Finish.

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass, 4" (102mm) x 5/8"  

(16mm) for 1/2" (13mm) rabbet.

No optional lip lengths. 

To order with lockset, see Quick Codes  

on page 22.

To order separately, specify 601F28  

x Finish.

Curved Lip Box
Brass, 2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm)  

x 1-1/4" (32mm) lip to center.

Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm), 1-1/8" (29mm),  

1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm),  

2" (51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm),  

2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm).

To order with lockset, see Quick Codes on page 22.

To order separately, specify 586L19 x  

Lip Length x Finish.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see Quick Codes on page 22.

To order separately, specify 120F768.

ANSI Strike curved lip 

Electrified Accessories

Description Specify

Power Supply, 9VDC
Output Operates 2 each
Access 800 locks

784

45014-2/14



Option & Accessories

ED5000 x 9800/9M800 AC2 Exit Device

26

SecureBolt® and Fire-Rated 

Rim Strike and Rim Strike

Standard on ED5200S, ED5200SA, ED5200A 

and ED5200 devices. Supplied with locking

plate and two 1/16" (1.6mm) shims.  

For doors with 1/2" (13mm) or 5/8"

(16mm) stop. Adjustable to compensate  

for shrinkage and swelling of door.

3-1/2" x 1-1/4" (99mm x 32mm).  

Black finish only. To order separately

specify 650F30-8.

Mortise Strikes
Mortise Strike 

Standard on ED5600(A) Series.  

Non-handed, ANSI curved lip, 4-7/8"  

x 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" (124mm x 32mm x  

32mm) lip to center. To order separately,  

specify 650L657020.

Mortise Strike for Pairs of Doors  

with Astragal

Optional for use with ED5600(A) Series

devices where an astragal is to be

installed. Non-handed, ANSI straight lip,  

4-7/8" x 1-1/4" x 7/8" (124mm x 32mm  

x 22mm) lip to center. To order with exit  

device, specify SS078. To order separately, 

specify 653L157014.

Open Back Strike 

Optional for use with ED5600 x vertical  

rod devices on a pair of doors. Non-handed,  

4-7/8" x 1-1/4" (124mm x 32mm). To order 

with exit device, specify SB134 for 1-3/4"  

doors, SB214 for 2-1/4"doors. To order  

separately, specify Part No. listed below.

Mortise Strike

Standard on ED5600 and ED5600(A)  

devices on 2" (51mm) (D200) and 2-1/4" 

(57mm) (D214) thick doors. Handed ANSI 

curved lip, 4-7/8" x 1-1/4" x 1-1/2" (124mm  

x 32mm x 38mm) lip to center. To order  

separately, specify 656L677024 for RH, 

656L687024 for LH.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box

Optional for use with ED5600 and

ED5600A devices. To order with exit

device, specify M17. To order separately,

specify 120F76-8.

Filler Plates

Optional for use on stock metal doors

when required. To order, specify

334F99-8 600.

Optional for use on stock metal doors

when required. To order, specify

236L708018 x Fin.

Optional for use on stock metal doors

when required. To order, specify

077F19-8 600.

Door Thickness Type Part No.

1-3/4" (44mm)
Curved lip 653L183016

Straight lip 653L163016

2-1/4" (57mm)
Curved lip 653L183020

Straight lip 653L163020

45014-2/14



Deadlocks DL2200/DL3200 Series
Padlocks & Deadlocks

Padlocks & Deadlocks.4

Strikes

Features

Handing    Non-handed.

Door Thickness    Standard: 1-3/4" 
(44mm). Optional door thicknesses 
available; see Quick Codes.

Backset    Standard: 2-3/4" (70mm)
Optional:  2-3/8" (60mm)

Front    Standard: brass or stainless 
steel, 2-1/4" (57mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm). 
Optional: 1" width; see Quick Codes.

Deadbolt    1" throw, solid steel deadbolt 
with hardened, free spinning, steel pin 
insert.

Strike    Standard; 2-3/4" (70mm) x 
1-1/8" (29mm). Optional strikes and 
wrought boxes available; see Strikes, this 
page.

Cylinder    Standard: brass, 6-pin, L4 
keyway, 0-bitted. Security cylinder 
optional; see Quick Codes.

Keys    Two nickel silver standard.

Keying Features Available
Master keying
Construction master keying
Security
Visual key control
Concealed key control

Warranty    One-year limited.

Certification/Compliance 
UL  

UL10B/UL10C Fire Rated Auxiliary Lock 
for A label and lesser class doors when 
used with a correspondingly rated primary 
latching device.  

ANSI
DL2200 - 156.5 Grade 2
DL3200 - 156.5 Grade 1

Any retrofit or other field modification to 
a fire rated opening can potentially impact 
the fire rating of the opening, and Corbin 
Russwin, Inc. makes no representations or 
warranties concerning what such impact may 
be in any specific situation. When retrofitting 
any portion of an existing fire-rated opening, 
or specifying and installing a new fire-rated 
opening, please consult with a code specialist 
or local code official (Authority Having 
Jurisdiction) to ensure compliance with all 
applicable codes and ratings.

Functions 

Outside    Inside
Series/

Function
Type

ANSI 
No.

Function Description

DL2213
DL3213

Single 
Cylinder

E0150 
Series

- �By key outside and by 
thumbturn inside.

DL2212
DL3212

Double
Cylinder

E0140
Series

- �By key either side.

DL2217
DL3217

Classroom
E0170
Series

- �By key outside and by 
thumbturn inside.

- �Thumbturn will retract 
but not project deadbolt.

DL2211
DL3211

Cylinder
x Blank

E0160
Series

- �By key one side only; 
opposite side blank.

DL2260
DL3260

Thumbturn
x Blank

E0190   
Series

- �By thumbturn one side 
only; opposite side blank.

Metal Frame Strike
Standard
2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm). 
To order separately, specify 
781F568 x Finish

Wood Frame Strike
Standard
2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm). 
To order separately, specify 
781F558 x Finish.

Strike Box
Standard with standard strikes. 
To order separately, specify 
781F599.

ANSI Strike
Optional; see Quick Codes.
To order separately, specify 
423L71 x Finish.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
Optional for use with ANSI 
strike; see Quick Codes. To order 
separately, specify 120F768.

45012-12/13



Functions 

Outside    Inside
Series/

Function
Type ANSI No. Function Description

DL3013
Single 

Cylinder
E0150 
Series

- �By key outside and by 
thumbturn inside.

DL3012
Double
Cylinder

E0140
Series

- �By key either side.

DL3017 Classroom
E0170
Series

- �By key outside and by 
thumbturn inside.

- �Thumbturn will retract but not 
project deadbolt.

DL3011
Cylinder
x Blank

E0160
Series

- �By key one side only; opposite 
side blank.

DL3060
Thumbturn

x Blank
E0190   
Series

- �By thumbturn one side; opposite 
side blank.

Deadlocks DL3000 Series
Padlocks & Deadlocks

Padlocks & Deadlocks.7

Features

Handing
Non-handed, except DL3017, which is 
handed and field reversible.

Door Thickness
Standard: 1-3/4" (44mm) - 2-1/4" (57mm).
Optional door thicknesses available; see 
Quick Codes.

Backset
Standard: 2-3/4" (70mm)
Optional: 2-3/8" (60mm)

Front
Standard: wrought brass or bronze,  
2-1/4" (57mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm). 
Accommodates flat doors and doors 
beveled 1/8" (3mm) in 2" (51mm).

Deadbolt
Zinc diecast hardened steel insert. 1" 
(25mm) throw, 5/8" (16mm) wide x 3/4" 
(19mm) high.

Strike
Standard; 2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" 
(29mm). 
Optional strikes and wrought boxes 
available; see Strikes, this page.

Cylinder
Brass, 6-pin, L4 keyway, 0-bitted. Security 
cylinders optional; see Quick Codes.

Keys
Two nickel silver standard.

Keying Features Available
Master keying 
Construction master keying 
7-pin (FC) conventional 
Interchangeable core (IC) 
Security 
Security (IC) 
Visual key control 
Concealed key control
Pyramid (FC)
Pyramid (IC)

Warranty
One-year limited.

Strikes

Standard Strike
2-3/4" (70mm) x 
1-1/8" (29mm). 
To order separately, 
specify 424F83 x 
Finish.

Wrought  
Strike Box
Standard with 
Standard Strike.
To order separately, 
specify 496F71-8.

Optional Strike
3-1/2" (89mm) x 
1-1/8" (29mm); see 
Quick Codes.
To order separately, 
specify 394F19 x 
Finish.

ANSI Strike
Optional; see Quick 
Codes.
To order separately, 
specify 423L71 x 
Finish.

ANSI Wrought  
Strike Box
Optional for use 
with ANSI Strike; see 
Quick Codes.
To order separately, 
specify 120F76-8.

45012-12/13



Functions 

Outside    Inside
Series/

Function
Type ANSI No. Function Description

         

DL4113
Single 

Cylinder
E6070 
Series

- �By key outside and by 
thumbturn inside.

         

DL4112
Double
Cylinder

E6060
Series

- �By key either side.

         

DL4117 Classroom
E6090
Series

- �By key outside and by 
thumbturn inside.

- �Thumbturn will retract but 
not project deadbolt.

          

DL4111
Cylinder
x Blank

E6080
Series

- �By key one side only; 
opposite side blank.

         

DL4122
Double 

Cylinder x 
Thumbturn

—

-	 By key either side and 	
	 by thumbturn inside.
-	 Thumbturn will 		
	 retract but not project 	
	 deadbolt.

            

DL4160
Thumbturn 

x Blank
—

-	 By thumbturn inside
	 only; opposite side 		
	 blank.

Deadlocks DL4100 Series
Padlocks & Deadlocks

Padlocks & Deadlocks.9

Features

Handing
Non-handed.

Door Thickness
Standard: 1-3/4" (44mm). Optional door 
thicknesses available; see Quick Codes.

Backset
2-3/4" (70mm).

Lockcase
Heavy wrought steel; zinc dichromate 
finish.

Front
Brass, bronze, stainless steel. 
4-5/8"(117mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm).  
Adjustable for flat or beveled doors (bevel 
adjustment 1/8"(3mm) in 2"(51mm). 

Deadbolt
Steel with hardened pin; 1" (25mm) 
throw.

Strike
Standard: wrought brass or bronze,  
3-1/2" (89mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm).
Optional strikes available; see Strikes, this 
page.

Cylinder
6-pin, L4 keyway, 0-bitted. Security 
cylinder optional; see Quick Codes.

Keys
Two nickel silver standard.

Keying Features Available
Master keying
Construction master keying
7-pin (FC) conventional
Interchangeable core (IC)
Security
Security (IC)
Visual key control
Concealed key control
Pyramid (FC)
Pyramid (IC)

Warranty
One-year limited.

Certification/Compliance
UL
Listed for use on fire doors.

Any retrofit or other field modification to 
a fire rated opening can potentially impact 
the fire rating of the opening, and Corbin 
Russwin, Inc. makes no representations or 
warranties concerning what such impact 
may be in any specific situation. When 
retrofitting any portion of an existing fire-
rated opening, or specifying and installing 
a new fire-rated opening, please consult 
with a code specialist or local code official 
(Authority Having Jurisdiction) to ensure 
compliance with all applicable codes and 
ratings.

Strikes

Standard Strike
3-1/2" (89mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm). 
To order separately, specify 
796F34 x Finish.

Strike Box
Optional with Standard Strike; 
see Quick Codes.
To order separately, specify 
466F27-9.

ANSI Strike
Optional; see Quick Codes. To 
order separately, specify 240L08 
x Finish.

ANSI Wrought  
Strike Box
Optional for use with ANSI 
Strike; see Quick Codes. To order 
separately, specify 120F76-8.

45012-12/13



CL3100.10

Options & Accessories
CL3100

Strikes

ANSI Curved Lip (standard)
Brass or stainless steel.  
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) 
lip to center.
Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm), 1-1/8" (29mm), 
1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" 
(51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" 
(70mm), 3" (76mm).
To order separately, specify 
217L13 x Lip Length x Finish.

Curved Lip "T" Strike (option)
Brass.
2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) lip 
to center
Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm), 1-1/8" (29mm), 
1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm),
2" (51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" 
(70mm), 3" (76mm)
To order optional strike with lockset, see Quick 
Codes, page 12.
To order separately, specify 586L19 x
Lip Length x Finish.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see Quick Codes, page 13.
To order separately, specify 120F76-8.

45237-3/14



CL3300.14

Options & Accessories
CL3300

Strikes

ANSI Curved Lip (standard)
Brass or stainless steel.

4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) 
lip to center.

Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm), 1-1/8" (29mm), 
1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" 
(51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm),     2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" 
(70mm), 3" (76mm).

To order separately, specify 217L13 x                       
Lip Length x Finish.

Rabbeted Front and Strike 
Brass or bronze.

4" (102mm) x 5/8" (16mm) for 1/2" (13mm) 
rabbet.

No optional lip lengths.

To order with lockset, see Quick Codes, 

page 16.

To order separately, specify 601F28 x Finish.

Curved Lip "T" Strike 
Brass.

2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm) x 1-1/4" 
(32mm) lip to center.

Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm), 

1-1/8" (29mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 
1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 
2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm).

To order with lockset, see Quick Codes, page 16.

To order separately, specify 586L19 x Lip Length 
x Finish.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see Quick Codes,      
page 17.

To order separately, specify 120F76-8.
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Options & Accessories
CL3500

CL3500.7

Latches 
To order optional latchbolt with lockset, see How to Order, page 9.
To order latchbolt separately, specify Part No. x Finish (e.g., 599F91 x 626).

Strikes 

Curved Lip "T" Strike
Brass.
2-3/4" x 1-1/8" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
Optional lip lengths: 1", 1-1/8", 
1-3/8", 1-1/2", 1-3/4", 2", 2-1/4", 2-1/2", 
2-3/4", 3".
To order with lockset, see How to Order, 
page 9.
To order separately, specify 586L19 x Lip 
Length x Finish.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see How to Order, 
page 9. To order separately, specify 
120F76.

ANSI Strike curved lip

Plain
(CL3510)

Deadlocking
(All other functions)

Throw-Off
(CL3520)

Full Lip Strike

ANSI Curved Lip (standard)
Brass or stainless steel.
4-7/8" x 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
Optional lip lengths: 1", 1-1/8", 
1-3/8", 1-1/2", 1-3/4", 2", 2-1/4", 2-1/2", 2-3/4", 3".
To order separately, specify 217L13 x Lip Length x 
Finish.

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass or bronze.
4" x 5/8" for 1/2" rabbet.
No optional lip lengths.
To order with lockset, see How to Order, page 9.
To order separately, specify 601F28 x Finish.

Full Lip Strike
Brass.
2- 3/4" x full lip x 1-1/8" lip to center.
No optional lip lengths. To order separately specify 
607F76.

Backset and Front Description Plain Deadlocking Throw-Off

2-3/8" Backset

1" width, square corner 599F91 599F92 599F93

1" width, rounded corner 599F94 599F95 599F96

1-1/8" width, square corner 599F97 599F98 599F99

1-1/8" width, rounded corner 600F00 600F01 600F02

2-3/4" Backset

1" width, square corner 600F03 600F04 600F05

1" width, rounded corner 600F06 600F07 600F08

1-1/8" width, square corner 600F09 600F10 600F11

1-1/8" width, rounded corner 600F12 600F13 600F14

3-3/4" Backset
1-1/8" width, square corner 600F62 600F63 600F64

1-1/8" width, rounded corner 600F65 600F66 600F67

5" Backset
1-1/8" width, square corner 600F68 600F69 600F70

1-1/8" width, rounded corner 600F71 600F72 600F73

Housing diameter 7/8" for all models. 1" diameter latch sleeve furnished with each latchbolt.

Copyright © 2005-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited.45519-3/15
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Options & Accessories
CL3800

Strikes

Curved Lip "T" Strike
Brass.
2-3/4" x 1-1/8" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
Optional lip lengths: 1", 1-1/8", 
1-3/8", 1-1/2", 1-3/4", 2", 2-1/4", 2-1/2", 
2-3/4", 3".
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on pages 11.
To order separately, specify 586L19 x Lip 
Length x Finish.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on page 12. To order separately, 
specify 120F768.

ANSI Curved Lip (standard)
Brass or stainless steel.
4-7/8" x 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
Optional lip lengths: 1", 1-1/8", 
1-3/8", 1-1/2", 1-3/4", 2", 2-1/4", 2-1/2", 
2-3/4", 3".
To order separately, specify 217L13 x Lip 
Length x Finish.

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass or bronze.
4" x 5/8" for 1/2" rabbet.
No optional lip lengths.
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on pages 11.
To order separately, specify 601F28 x Finish.

Full Lip Strike
Brass or stainless steel.
2-1/4" x 1-3/4" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
No optional lip lengths.  
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on pages 11. 
To order separately specify 680L50M020 x 
Finish.
Anti-rattle tab.

Full Lip Strike – 1/4" Radius Corners
Brass or stainless steel.
Similar in dimension and function to L50 
strike (above) but with radius corners for 
easy mortising by power tools.  
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on pages 11. 
To order separately specify 680L51M020 x 
Finish.
Anti-rattle tab.



Options and Accessories
CK4200

CK4200.9

Cylinders

Standard Cylinder
Finishes: 606, 626

Interchangeable Core
Finishes: 605, 606, 611, 

612, 613, 613E, 625, 626, 722

Master Ring Cylinder
Finishes: 606, 626

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass or bronze
4" (102mm) x 5/8" (16mm) for 
1/2" (13mm) rabbet.
No optional lip lengths.
To order with lockset, see Quick Codes, 
page 11.
To order separately, specify 601F28 x Finish.

Plug diameter for standard and Access 3 cylinders is .509, .552 for security cylinders and .496 for Pyramid cylinders.
Cylinders are brass and come with 2 nickel silver keys. 
To order optional cylinder with lockset, see Quick Codes, page 11.
To order cylinder separately, specify Part No. x Keyway x Finish (e.g., 2000-052 x L4 x 626).

Strikes
Curved Lip "T" Strike
Brass
2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm) x 
1-1/4" (32mm) lip to center
Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm), 
1-1/8" (29mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 
1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 
2" (51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 
2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 
3" (76mm)  
To order optional strike with lockset, 
see Quick Codes, page 11.
To order separately, specify 586L19 x 
Lip Length x Finish.

ANSI Curved Lip  (standard)
Brass or stainless steel
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 
1-1/4" (32mm) lip to center
Optional lip lengths: 1" (25mm), 
1-1/8" (29mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 
1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 
2" (51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 
2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 
3" (76mm)
To order optional strike with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 11.
To order separately, specify 217L13 x 
Lip Length x Finish.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 11. 
To order separately, specify 
120F76-8.

r

Conventional 2000-052 (standard) 8000 2060-052
Security 2010-052 8010 N/A
Hotel Conventional 2001-052 8001-042 2061-052
Hotel Security 2011-052 8011-042 N/A
Pyramid High Security 2020-052 8020 N/A
Pyramid Security 2027-052 8027 N/A
Access 3 - AP 2500-052 8500 N/A
Access 3 - AS 2600-052 8600 N/A
Access 3 - AHS 2700-052 8700 N/A

Copyright © 2003-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited.45021-3/15



Options and Accessories
CK4400

CK4400.7

Strikes

Tools

Knob Cover Removal Tool
To order, specify 506F57-8.

Knob Removal Tool
To order, specify 574F15-8.

Cylinder Shell Loading Kit
To order, specify CT-10.

45024-11/13

ANSI Curved Lip (standard)
Brass or stainless steel.
4-7/8" x 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
Optional lip lengths: 1", 1-1/8", 
1-3/8", 1-1/2", 1-3/4", 2", 2-1/4", 2-1/2", 
2-3/4", 3".
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on pages 9.
To order separately, specify 217L13 x Lip 
Length x Finish.

Full Lip Strike – 1/4" Radius Corners
Brass or stainless steel.
Similar in dimension and function to L50 
strike (above) but with radius corners for 
easy mortising by power tools.  To order 
separately specify 680L51M020 x Finish.
Anti-rattle tab.

Curved Lip Box
Brass.
2-3/4" x 1-1/8" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
Optional lip lengths: 1", 1-1/8", 
1-3/8", 1-1/2", 1-3/4", 2", 2-1/4", 2-1/2", 
2-3/4", 3".
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on pages 9.
To order separately, specify 586L19 x Lip 
Length x Finish.

Full Lip Strike
Brass or stainless steel.
2-1/4" x 1-3/4" x 1-1/4" lip to center.
No optional lip lengths.  
To order separately specify 680L50M020 x 
Finish.
Anti-rattle tab.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, specify quick code 
found on page 9. To order separately, 
specify 120F768.



Options & Accessories
ED5000

Mortise Strikes

Mortise Strike
Standard on ED5600 and 
ED5600A. Non-handed, 
ANSI curved lip, 4-7/8" x 
1-1/4" x 1-1/4" (124mm 
x 32mm x 32mm) lip to 
center. Black finish. To 
order separately, specify 
650L657020.

Mortise Strike for Pairs of 
Doors with Astragal
Optional for use with 
ED5600 and ED5600A 
devices where an astragal is 
to be installed. Non-handed, 
ANSI straight lip, 4-7/8" x 
1-1/4" x 7/8" (124mm x 
32mm x 22mm) lip to center. 
Black finish. To order with 
exit device, specify SS078. 
To order separately, specify 
653L157014.

Open Back Strike
Optional for use with 
ED5600 x vertical rod devices 
on a pair of doors. Non-
handed, 4-7/8" x 1-1/4" 
(124mm x 32mm). Black 
finish. To order with exit 
device, specify SB134 for 
1-3/4" doors, SB214 for 
2-1/4" doors. To order 
separately, specify Part No.

Mortise Strike
Standard on ED5600 
and ED5600A devices 
on 2" (51mm) (D200) 
and 2-1/4" (57mm) 
(D214) thick doors. 
Handed ANSI curved 
lip, 4-7/8" x  1-1/4" 
x 1-1/2" (124mm x 
32mm x 38mm) lip to 
center. Black finish. 
To order separately, 
specify 656L677024 
for LHR doors, 
656L687024 for RHR 
doors.

ANSI Wrought 
Strike Box
Optional for use 
with ED5600 and 
ED5600A devices. To 
order with exit device, 
specify M17. To order 
separately, specify 
120F76-8.

Optional for use on 
stock metal doors when 
required. To order, 
specify 334F99-8 600.

Optional for use on 
stock metal doors when 
required. To order, specify 
236L708018 x Fin.

Optional for use on 
stock metal doors when 
required. To order, 
specify 077F19-8 600.

Filler Plates

Door 
Thickness

Type Part No.

1-3/4"
(44mm)

Curved lip 653L183016

Straight lip 653L163016

2-1/4"
(57mm)

Curved lip 653L183020

Straight lip 653L163020

ED5000.50
Copyright © 2000-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited. 45063-8/15



Overview
ML2000

ML2000.70
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Options and Accessories
ML2000, ML20900 ECL and ML20600 NAC

Part No. Description

236L72 Straight Lip

340L60 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L61 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L73 Straight Lip

340L62 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L63 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L74 Straight Lip

236L70 Straight Lip

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 70.
To order separately, specify 
120F76.

Open Back  
Size: 5-1/4" (133mm) x 1/4" (32mm).
 

To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 70. To order 
separately,	specify	Part	No.	x	
Door Thickness x Finish (e.g., 
411L62 x 2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass or bronze
For 1/2" (13mm) rabbet 
No optional lip lengths

To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 70. 
To order separately, 
specify	Part	No.	x	Finish	
(e.g., 318F66 x 626).

Strikes
ANSI Straight Lip (standard)
Brass, bronze or stainless steel 
Non-handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/8" 
(29mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 7/8" (22mm), 1" 
(25mm), , 1-1/8" (29mm), 1-1/4" (32mm), 
1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" 
(44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 
2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm)

ANSI Curved Lip
Brass, bronze or stainless steel
Handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/4" 
(32mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 1-1/8" (29mm), 1-3/8" 
(35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" 
(51mm), 2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 
2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm)

To order strike with lockset, see How to Order, page 66.
To	order	strike	separately,	specify	Part	No.	x	Lip	Length	x	Finish	 
(e.g., 340L60 x 1-1/2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike

Open Back Strike

Hand Door Thickness Part

LHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L63 016
 

2" (51mm) 411L63 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L63 020

RHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L62 016

2" (51mm) 411L62 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L62 020

Strike Box

Part No. Hand

Latchbolt x 
Deadbolt

318F66
318F69

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Latchbolt only
318F64
318F67

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Deadbolt only
318F65
318F68

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

LH Shown

LH Shown

Note: Only Available with ML2000 

Latchbolt x Deadbolt

Latchbolt Only

Deadbolt Only

Blank	Filler	Plate



Strikes/Kits
ML2000 and ML20900 Mortise Locks with BHSS Trim

Specialty Hardware.5

Part No. Description

236L72 Straight Lip

340L60 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L61 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L73 Straight Lip

340L62 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L63 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L74 Straight Lip

236L70 Straight Lip

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 7.
To order separately, specify 
120F76.

Open Back  
Size: 5-1/4" (133mm) x 1/4" (32mm).
 

To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 7. To order 
separately, specify Part No. x 
Door Thickness x Finish (e.g., 
411L62 x 2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass or bronze
For 1/2" (13mm) rabbet 
No optional lip lengths

To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 7. 
To order separately, 
specify Part No. x Finish 
(e.g., 318F66 x 626).

Strikes
ANSI Straight Lip (standard)
Stainless steel 
Non-handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/8" 
(29mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 1-1/8" (29mm), 1-1/4" 
(32mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 
1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4" 
(57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 
3" (76mm)

ANSI Curved Lip
Stainless steel 
Handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/4" 
(32mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" 
(38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 
2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 
2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm)

To order strike with lockset, see How to Order, page 6.
To order strike separately, specify Part No. x Lip Length x Finish  
(e.g., 340L60 x 1-1/2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike

Open Back Strike

Hand Door Thickness Part

LHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L63 016
 

2" (51mm) 411L63 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L63 020

RHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L62 016

2" (51mm) 411L62 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L62 020

Strike Box

Part No. Hand

Latchbolt x 
Deadbolt

318F66
318F69

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Latchbolt only
318F64
318F67

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Deadbolt only
318F65
318F68

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

LH Shown

LH Shown

Note: Only Available with ML2000 

Latchbolt x Deadbolt

Latchbolt Only

Deadbolt Only

Blank Filler Plate

45205-10/14



Strikes/Kits
ML2000 and ML20900 Mortise Locks with BLSS Trim

Specialty Hardware.10

Part No. Description

236L72 Straight Lip

340L60 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L61 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L73 Straight Lip

340L62 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L63 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L74 Straight Lip

236L70 Straight Lip

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 12.
To order separately, specify 
120F76.

Open Back  
Size: 5-1/4" (133mm) x 1/4" (32mm).
 

To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 12. To order 
separately, specify Part No. x 
Door Thickness x Finish (e.g., 
411L62 x 2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass or bronze
For 1/2" (13mm) rabbet 
No optional lip lengths

To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, page 12. 
To order separately, 
specify Part No. x Finish 
(e.g., 318F66 x 626).

Strikes
ANSI Straight Lip (standard)
Stainless steel 
Non-handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/8" 
(29mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 1-1/8" (29mm), 1-1/4" 
(32mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 
1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4" 
(57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 
3" (76mm)

ANSI Curved Lip
Stainless steel 
Handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/4" 
(32mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" 
(38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 
2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 
2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm)

To order strike with lockset, see How to Order, page 11.
To order strike separately, specify Part No. x Lip Length x Finish  
(e.g., 340L60 x 1-1/2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike

Open Back Strike

Hand Door Thickness Part

LHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L63 016
 

2" (51mm) 411L63 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L63 020

RHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L62 016

2" (51mm) 411L62 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L62 020

Strike Box

Part No. Hand

Latchbolt x 
Deadbolt

318F66
318F69

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Latchbolt only
318F64
318F67

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Deadbolt only
318F65
318F68

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

LH Shown

LH Shown

Note: Only Available with ML2000 

Latchbolt x Deadbolt

Latchbolt Only

Deadbolt Only

Blank Filler Plate

45205-10/14



Strikes/Kits
ML2000 and ML20900 Mortise Locks with Push/Pull Paddle Trim (HPSK)

Specialty Hardware.16

Part No. Description

236L72 Straight Lip

340L60 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L61 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L73 Straight Lip

340L62 Curved Lip for RH/LHR

340L63 Curved Lip for LH/RHR

236L74 Straight Lip

236L70 Straight Lip

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset, see 
Quick Codes, pages 20-21.
To order separately, specify 
120F76.

Open Back  
Size: 5-1/4" (133mm) x 1/4" (32mm).
 

To order with lockset, see Quick 
Codes, pages 20-21. To order 
separately, specify Part No. x 
Door Thickness x Finish (e.g., 
411L62 x 2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike
Brass or bronze
For 1/2" (13mm) rabbet 
No optional lip lengths

To order with lockset, 
see Quick Codes, pages 
20-21. 
To order separately, 
specify Part No. x Finish 
(e.g., 318F66 x 626).

Strikes
ANSI Straight Lip (standard)
Brass, bronze or stainless steel 
Non-handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/8" 
(29mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 1-1/8" (29mm), 1-1/4" 
(32mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm), 
1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4" 
(57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 
3" (76mm)

ANSI Curved Lip
Brass, bronze or stainless steel 
Handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/4" 
(32mm) lip to center (standard)
Optional lip lengths: 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" 
(38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 
2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 
2-3/4" (70mm), 3" (76mm)

To order strike with lockset, see How to Order, page 19.
To order strike separately, specify Part No. x Lip Length x Finish  
(e.g., 340L60 x 1-1/2" x 626).

Rabbeted Front and Strike

Open Back Strike

Hand Door Thickness Part

LHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L63 016
 

2" (51mm) 411L63 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L63 020

RHR

1-3/4" (44mm) 411L62 016

2" (51mm) 411L62 018

2-1/4" (57mm) 411L62 020

Strike Box

Part No. Hand

Latchbolt x 
Deadbolt

318F66
318F69

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Latchbolt only
318F64
318F67

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

Deadbolt only
318F65
318F68

RH/LHR
LH/RHR

LH Shown

LH Shown

Note: Only Available with ML2000 

Latchbolt x Deadbolt

Latchbolt Only

Deadbolt Only

Blank Filler Plate

Positive Pull Stop Kit
Used on openings where weather stripping is installed or 
when door closers are not utilized, this kit prevents the 
latch from retracting when pulling door closed. Contains 2 
wood screws, 2 machine screws and instructions. To order, 
specify 813F068.

Kits

45205-10/14



Strikes/Kits
HP3000 Series Tubular Lock with Push/Pull Paddle Trim

Specialty Hardware.24

ANSI Curved Lip
(Standard)
Brass, bronze or stainless steel, 4-7/8" 
(124mm) x 1-1/4" (57mm) x 1-1/4" 
(57mm) lip to center. 

To order with push/pull paddle trim, 
see Quick Codes, page 25. To order 
separately, specify 217L13 x Finish.

Full Lip Strike (SF114)
Brass, 2-1/4" x 1-3/4" x 1-1/4" lip to 
center. No optional lip lengths.

To order separately specify 680L50M020 
x Finish.
Anti-rattle tab.

Curved Lip Box
(Optional)
Brass, 2-3/4" (70mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm) x 
1-1/4" (57mm) lip to center. 

To order with push/pull paddle trim, 
see Quick Codes, page 25. To order 
separately, specify 586L19 x Finish.

Full Lip Strike – 1/4" Radius Corners 
(SFR114) 

Brass, 2-1/4" x 1-3/4" x 1-1/4" lip to 
center. No optional lip lengths.  

To order separately specify 680L51M020 
x Finish.
Anti-rattle tab.

ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with push/pull paddle trim, see 
Quick Codes, page 25. 

To order separately, specify 120F76.

Strikes

1/4" Radius Corners

Square Corners

Kit for Retrofitting 
HP3000 Push/Pull Paddle 
Trim
Use to cover prep from 
HL10 series push/pull trim 
and other manufacturer's 
trim, when retrofitting 
HP3000 trim.  Contains 2 
retrofit plates and 8 screws. 
Available in 630 finish only. 
To order, specify 791F39.

2-1/4"
(57mm)

2-1/4"
(57mm)

6-1/2"
(165mm)

6-1/2"
(165mm)

Positive Pull Stop Kit
Used on openings where 
weather stripping is installed 
or when door closers are 
not utilized, this kit prevents 
the latch from retracting 
when pulling door closed. 
Contains 2 wood screws, 
2 machine screws and 
instructions. To order, 
specify 813F068.

Kits

45205-10/14


